INVITATION FOR BID ISSUING OFFICE: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN. Government of Guam Hospital Administrator CEO 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road Chief Procurement Officer Tamuning, Guam 96913 Date Issued: Tuesday, February 04, 2025 Bid Invitation No.: GMHA 1FB 025-2025 Bid Description: Medical Supplies - Needles & Syringes Specification: See Attached Location: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Required Delivery Date: Delivery instructions will be incorporated into the purchase order document. Instruction to Bidders: Indicate Whether: ___ Individuat ____ Partnership Corporation Incorporated in: Territory of Guam This bid shall be submitted in duplicate and sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, February 11, 2025 and shall be publicly opened at 9:15 a.m., Tuesday, February 11, 2025. Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached General Terms and Conditions, and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all the items which prices quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON **AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:** JCME Distributors JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 2025 742 AMOUNT: 179,679.25 DATE: 515 25 ITEM NO(S). AWARDED: 2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,14,16,17,18,21,22,23,24,25,26,27, and 28 CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON **AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:**

	INVITATION FOR BID
10 1 1 0 VI	INVITATION FOR BID
CTURE TO WAL -	ISSUING OFFICE:
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, BN	Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Government of Guam
Hospital Administrator/CEO	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road
Chief Procurement Officer	Tamuning, Guam 96913
	Continuing, Country 70720
Date Issued: Tuesday, February 04, 2025	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 025-2025
Bid Description: Medical Supplies - Needles &	: Syringes
Specification: See Attached	
Location: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	<u>L</u>
Required Delivery Date: Delivery instructions	will be incorporated into the purchase order document.
Instruction to Bidders:	
	/
Indicate Whether: Individual	Partnership
Incorporated in: Guam, USA	
This hid shall be submitted in dunlicate and see	aled to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, February
	.m., Tuesday, February 11, 2025. Bid submitted after the time and date specified
	Terms and Conditions, and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
	within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the
	d, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the expense of the ating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that
this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 90	calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all the items which prices
are quoted.	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
Mariano Prime Limited Liability Company	AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
dba MD WHOLESALE	XXXIII
442 Chalan San Antonio	/General Manager
Tamuning, Guam 96913	
Godille III	
AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 2024[74]	AMOUNT: 36,238.13 DATE: 5716-25
ITEM NO(S).	AWARDED: 6,12,13,15,19, and 20
	CONTRACTING OFFICER:
	Kellen Ba Toraco
	Julian 135/1200
	LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN
	Hospital Administrator/CEO
	Chief Procurement Officer
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
	AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
	7/9 swader

		FOR THE AMERICAN PORT PORT
	1/101	INVITATION FOR BID
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sol -	ISSUING OFFICE:
many	wru origin	Guam Memorial Hospital Authority
LILLIAN PEREZ-POS		Government of Guam
Hospital Administrator		850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road
Chief Procurement Offi	icer	Tamuning, Guam 96913
Date Issued: Tuesday,	, February 04, 2025	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 025-2025
Bid Description: <u>Medi</u>	<u>icał Supplies – Needle</u>	s & Syringes
Specification: See Att Location: Guam Men		rity
Required Delivery Da	te: Delivery instruction	ons will be incorporated into the purchase order document.
Instruction to Bidders	:	
Indianta W/hathau	Torollandal comb	Posts such in Y Coursesting
Indicate Whether:	Individual	Partnership X Corporation
Incorporated in:	1997	
This hid shall be subm	itted in dualizate and	sealed to the issuing office above no later than (Time) 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, February
		5 a.m., Tuesday, February 11, 2025. Bid submitted after the time and date specified
		al Terms and Conditions, and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
		an 141 line allow Confession of and Confession for Stands
The undersigned offer	s and agrees to furnis	h within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the
respective items listed	on the schedule provi	ded, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the expense of the
Government in openion	ng, tabulating, and eve	aluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that
this bid remain firm a	nd irrevocable within	90 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all the items which prices
are quoted.		
NAME AND ADDRES	CO OF BIRDER	OLONIA TUDE AND THE E OF DEDCON
NAME AND ADDRES	35 OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
		AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
MedPharm		(24)
138 Kayen Chande	o St., Dededo	Renz Ramos -VP Business Development
Guam, 96929		
Provide the second of the seco		Ø 3
AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 2025/744 AMOUNT: 1472.00 DATE: 5/16/25		
ITEM	NO(S).	AWARDED:
		CONTRACTING OFFICER:
		CONTRACTING OFFICER.
		Th. Hotel
		Julian 1821 Mario
		ALLILIAN PEREZ-POSARAS, MN, RN
		Hospital Administrator/CEO
		Chief Procurement Officer
		Chief Frocurement Officer
NAME AND ADDRES	S OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
NAME AND ADDRES	SS OF BIDDER:	
NAME AND ADDRES	SS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
NAME AND ADDRES	SS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON